

BID OPENING RESULTS FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLANE ROAD
JULY 10, 2018, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 10:00AM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent
Angel Conover, Purchasing Clerk
Dan Burke, Township Engineer
Andrew Bogdan, Engineer Aide

Bids Received:

1. C.J. Hesse, Inc.
P. O. Box 207
Belford, NJ 07718
Total Bid: \$ 545,091.20
All Required Documents Received.

2. Lucas Construction Group
P. O. Box 8939
Red Bank, NJ 07701
Total Bid: \$ 558,997.20
All Required Documents Received.

3. Meco, Inc.
P. O. Box 536
Clarksburg, NJ 08510
Total Bid: \$ 561,585.00
All Required Documents Received.

4. Earle Asphalt Company
P O Drawer 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
Total Bid: \$ 570,213.13
All Required Documents Received.

5. Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Rd.
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
Total Bid: \$ 606,395.70
All Required Documents Received.

The Township Attorney, Engineering Department, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Counsel of the Township of Jackson.

*****PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

BIDFORM

IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLANE ROAD, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	10	UN	Breakaway Barricade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2	40	UN	Drum	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
3	70	UN	Traffic Cone	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70
4	350	SF	Construction Signs	LCY \$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00
5	1	LS	General Conditions	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
6	1	AL	Fuel Price Adjustments	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	1	AL	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	1	LS	Clearing Site	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	2200	LF	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00
10	420	SY	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,880.00
11	350	SY	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00
12	765	CY	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,950.00
13	400	CY	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where ordered)	\$ 37.50	\$ 15,000.00
14	12,500	SY	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00
15	450	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00
16	1625	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	\$ 82.00	\$ 133,250.00
17	10	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", Use New Casting	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
18	1	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "E", Use New Casting	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	1	UN	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
20	2	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "B" to Type "E"	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00

21	1	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "E" to Type "B"		<u>\$ 1,100.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,100.00</u>
22	1	UN	Inlet Type "B", Modified		<u>\$ 8,400.00</u>	<u>\$ 8,400.00</u>
23	290	SY	HMA Driveway Restoration		<u>\$ 37.00</u>	<u>\$ 10,730.00</u>
24	350	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		<u>\$ 60.00</u>	<u>\$ 21,000.00</u>
25	80	SY	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick		<u>\$ 65.00</u>	<u>\$ 5,200.00</u>
26	20	SY	Detectable Warning Surface		<u>\$ 385.00</u>	<u>\$ 7,700.00</u>
27	4950	LF	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Include Bedding)		<u>\$ 25.00</u>	<u>\$ 123,750.00</u>
28	6200	LF	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide		<u>\$ 0.60</u>	<u>\$ 3,720.00</u>
29	575	SF	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic		<u>\$ 4.40</u>	<u>\$ 2,530.00</u>
30	10	SF	Regulatory and Warning Sign		<u>\$ 90.00</u>	<u>\$ 900.00</u>
31	20	UN	Reset Water Valve Box		<u>\$ 60.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,200.00</u>
32	15	UN	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting		<u>\$ 200.00</u>	<u>\$ 3,000.00</u>
33	2200	SY	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include Fine Grading)		<u>\$ 5.50</u>	<u>\$ 12,100.00</u>
34	2200	SY	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type G		<u>\$ 1.10</u>	<u>\$ 2,420.00</u>
35	2200	SY	Straw Mulch	LC4	<u>\$ 0.55</u>	<u>\$ 1,210.00</u>
36	1	AL	Allowance for additional work as may be directed by the Engineer		<u>\$10,000</u>	<u>\$10,000</u>

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 36, Inclusive

\$ 545,091.20

Contractors Name

C.J. HESSE, INC.

BIDFORM

IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLANE ROAD, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	10	UN	Breakaway Barricade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2	40	UN	Drum	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
3	70	UN	Traffic Cone	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70
4	350	SF	Construction Signs	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50
5	1	LS	General Conditions	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
6	1	AL	Fuel Price Adjustments	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	1	AL	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	1	LS	Clearing Site	\$54,975.00	\$ 54,975.00
9	2200	LF	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 2.00	\$ 4400.00
10	420	SY	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00
11	350	SY	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 5.00	\$ 1750.00
12	765	CY	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 10.00	\$ 7650.00
13	400	CY	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where ordered)	\$ 10.00	\$ 4000.00
14	12,500	SY	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	450	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00
16	1625	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	\$ 80.00	\$ 130,000.00
17	10	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", Use New Casting	\$ 2000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	1	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "E", Use New Casting	\$ 2000.00	\$ 2000.00
19	1	UN	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
20	2	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "B" to Type "E"	\$ 1500.00	\$ 3000.00

21	1	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "E" to Type "B"	<u>\$ 1500.00</u>	<u>\$ 1500.00</u>
22	1	UN	Inlet Type "B", Modified	<u>\$ 6000.00</u>	<u>\$ 6000.00</u>
23	290	SY	HMA Driveway Restoration	<u>\$ 32.00</u>	<u>\$ 9280.00</u>
24	350	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	<u>\$ 17,500.00</u>
25	80	SY	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	<u>\$ 60.00</u>	<u>\$ 4800.00</u>
26	20	SY	Detectable Warning Surface	<u>\$ 300.00</u>	<u>\$ 6000.00</u>
27	4950	LF	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Include Bedding)	<u>\$ 18.00</u>	<u>\$ 89,100.00</u>
28	6200	LF	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	<u>\$ 0.60</u>	<u>\$ 3720.00</u>
29	575	SF	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	<u>\$ 4.50</u>	<u>\$ 2587.50</u>
30	10	SF	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>\$ 36.00</u>	<u>\$ 360.00</u>
31	20	UN	Reset Water Valve Box	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	<u>\$ 1000.00</u>
32	15	UN	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting	<u>\$ 400.00</u>	<u>\$ 6000.00</u>
33	2200	SY	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include Fine Grading)	<u>\$ 5.00</u>	<u>\$ 11,000.00</u>
34	2200	SY	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type G	<u>\$ 1.00</u>	<u>\$ 2200.00</u>
35	2200	SY	Straw Mulch	<u>\$ 0.50</u>	<u>\$ 1100.00</u>
36	1	AL	Allowance for additional work as may be directed by the Engineer	<u>\$10,000</u>	<u>\$10,000</u>

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 36, Inclusive

Five hundred fifty eight thousand nine hundred ninety seven dollars and twenty cents

Contractors Name

Lucas Construction Group, Inc.

\$558,997.20

558,997.20

BIDFORM

IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLANE ROAD, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	10	UN	Breakaway Barricade	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
2	40	UN	Drum	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
3	70	UN	Traffic Cone	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
4	350	SF	Construction Signs	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00
5	1	LS	General Conditions	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	1	AL	Fuel Price Adjustments	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	1	AL	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	1	LS	Clearing Site	\$34,450.00	\$ 34,450.00
9	2200	LF	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00
10	420	SY	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 1.50	\$ 630.00
11	350	SY	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
12	765	CY	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,825.00
13	400	CY	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where ordered)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	12,500	SY	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	\$ 2.56	\$ 32,000.00
15	450	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00
16	1625	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	\$ 82.00	\$ 133,250.00
17	10	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", Use New Casting	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00
18	1	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "E", Use New Casting	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	1	UN	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
20	2	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "B" to Type "E"	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00

21	1	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "E" to Type "B"	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
22	1	UN	Inlet Type "B", Modified	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
23	290	SY	HMA Driveway Restoration	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00
24	350	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,200.00
25	80	SY	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
26	20	SY	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
27	4950	LF	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Include Bedding)	\$ 25.75	\$ 127,462.50
28	6200	LF	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	\$.65	\$ 4,030.00
29	575	SF	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,587.50
30	10	SF	Regulatory and Warning Sign	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
31	20	UN	Reset Water Valve Box	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
32	15	UN	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
33	2200	SY	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include Fine Grading)	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,300.00
34	2200	SY	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type G	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00
35	2200	SY	Straw Mulch	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00
36	1	AL	Allowance for additional work as may be directed by the Engineer	\$10,000	\$10,000

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 36, Inclusive

\$ 561,585.00

Contractors Name

Meco, Inc.

BIDFORM

IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLANE ROAD, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	10	UN	Breakaway Barricade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2	40	UN	Drum	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
3	70	UN	Traffic Cone	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70
4	350	SF	Construction Signs	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	1	LS	General Conditions	\$13,313.00	\$ 13,313.00
6	1	AL	Fuel Price Adjustments	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	1	AL	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	1	LS	Clearing Site	\$ 76,281.73	\$76,281.73
9	2200	LF	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	420	SY	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00
11	350	SY	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00
12	765	CY	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,502.50
13	400	CY	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where ordered)	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
14	12,500	SY	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00
15	450	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00
16	1625	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	\$ 88.00	\$ 143,000.00
17	10	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", Use New Casting	\$1,520.00	\$ 15,200.00
18	1	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "E", Use New Casting	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	1	UN	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
20	2	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "B" to Type "E"	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00

21	1	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "E" to Type "B"	<u>\$ 1,520.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,520.00</u>
22	1	UN	Inlet Type "B", Modified	<u>\$ 5,500.00</u>	<u>\$ 5,500.00</u>
23	290	SY	HMA Driveway Restoration	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	<u>\$11,600.00</u>
24	350	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>\$ 72.00</u>	<u>\$25,200.00</u>
25	80	SY	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	<u>\$ 80.00</u>	<u>\$ 6,400.00</u>
26	20	SY	Detectable Warning Surface	<u>\$ 250.00</u>	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
27	4950	LF	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Include Bedding)	<u>\$ 23.00</u>	<u>\$113,850.00</u>
28	6200	LF	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	<u>\$ 0.70</u>	<u>\$ 4,340.00</u>
29	575	SF	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	<u>\$ 4.70</u>	<u>\$ 2,702.50</u>
30	10	SF	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>\$ 46.00</u>	<u>\$ 460.00</u>
31	20	UN	Reset Water Valve Box	<u>\$ 0.01</u>	<u>\$ 0.20</u>
32	15	UN	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting	<u>\$ 330.00</u>	<u>\$ 4,950.00</u>
33	2200	SY	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include Fine Grading)	<u>\$ 8.70</u>	<u>\$ 19,140.00</u>
34	2200	SY	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type G	<u>\$ 0.50</u>	<u>\$ 1,100.00</u>
35	2200	SY	Straw Mulch	<u>\$ 0.01</u>	<u>\$ 22.00</u>
36	1	AL	Allowance for additional work as may be directed by the Engineer	<u>\$10,000</u>	<u>\$10,000</u>

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 36, Inclusive

\$ \$570,213.13

Contractors Name

Earle Asphalt Company

BIDFORM

IMPROVEMENTS TO WOODLANE ROAD, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	10	UN	Breakaway Barricade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2	40	UN	Drum	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
3	70	UN	Traffic Cone	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70
4	350	SF	Construction Signs	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00
5	1	LS	General Conditions	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	1	AL	Fuel Price Adjustments	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	1	AL	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	1	LS	Clearing Site	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
9	2200	LF	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00
10	420	SY	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	350	SY	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00
12	765	CY	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,950.00
13	400	CY	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where ordered)	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	12,500	SY	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	\$ 3.65	\$ 45,625.00
15	450	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00
16	1625	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	\$ 85.00	\$ 138,125.00
17	10	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", Use New Casting	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00
18	1	UN	Reconstruct Inlet, Type "E", Use New Casting	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
19	1	UN	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
20	2	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "B" to Type "E"	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00

21	1	UN	Convert Inlet, Type "E" to Type "B"	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
22	1	UN	Inlet Type "B", Modified	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
23	290	SY	HMA Driveway Restoration	\$ <u>35.00</u>	\$ <u>10,150.00</u>
24	350	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ <u>60.00</u>	\$ <u>21,000.00</u>
25	80	SY	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>6,400.00</u>
26	20	SY	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ <u>295.00</u>	\$ <u>5,900.00</u>
27	4950	LF	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Include Bedding)	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>123,750.00</u>
28	6200	LF	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	\$ <u>0.65</u>	\$ <u>4,030.00</u>
29	575	SF	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	\$ <u>4.50</u>	\$ <u>2,587.50</u>
30	10	SF	Regulatory and Warning Sign	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>450.00</u>
31	20	UN	Reset Water Valve Box	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
32	15	UN	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting	\$ <u>295.00</u>	\$ <u>4,425.00</u>
33	2200	SY	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include Fine Grading)	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>11,000.00</u>
34	2200	SY	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type G	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>2,200.00</u>
35	2200	SY	Straw Mulch	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>2,200.00</u>
36	1	AL	Allowance for additional work as may be directed by the Engineer	\$ <u>10,000</u>	\$ <u>10,000</u>

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 36, Inclusive

\$ 606,395.70

Contractors Name

BLACK ROCK Enterprises, LLC

Six Hundred Six thousand /
Three Hundred Ninety Five dollars
and Seventy Cents.